Fire River Gold Corp.

400 - 837 West Hastings St. Vancouver, B.C. Canada, V6C 3N6

Email: info@fireriver.ca Fax: 1-888-241-5996

NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION TO U.S. NEWS WIRE SERVICES OR DISSEMINATION IN THE UNITED STATES

## FIRE RIVER GOLD CORP. ANNOUNCES CHANGES TO THE BOARD

November 27, 2020 NEX Exchange Trading Symbol: FAU

Vancouver, British Columbia

**Fire River Gold Corp.** (the "Company") announces the appointment of David Bentil and Sue He to the Board of the Company. Mr. Bentil will also be appointed as CEO and Ms. He will be appointed as CFO of the Company.

Mr. Bentil is an economist by trade and has been in the luxury car business for over 17 years. More recently Mr. Bentil is the founder and owner of an automotive dealership with revenues ranging from \$19-million to \$25-million annually.

Ms. He has vast expertise in financial reporting services for both public and private companies. She has extensive experience in public company environments and full-cycle accounting as well as providing accounting services for business acquisitions and reverse takeovers. Ms. He earned her bachelor of business administration from Kwantlen Polytechnic University, concentrating in both accounting and finance, and holds the professional designation of chartered professional accountant (CPA).

Mr. Bentil and Ms. He will replace Mr. Jackson and Ms. Haddad who have resigned from the Company. The company wishes to thank Mr. Jackson and Ms. Haddad for their contribution to the company and wishes them well with their future endeavours.

## ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

"David Bentil, CEO"

For further information, contact: info@fireriver.ca.

## Fire River Gold Corp.

This news release may contain forward-looking statements including but not limited to comments regarding the timing and content of this news release. Forward-looking statements address future events and conditions and therefore involve inherent risks and uncertainties. Actual results may differ materially

from those currently anticipated in such statements and the Company undertakes no obligation to update such statements, except as required by law.

Neither the TSX-V Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.